FORM NO. 353-3 - CITATION THE STATE OF TEXAS

To: RIVAS TRANSPORTE LLC BY SERVING ITS REGISTERED AGENT MANUEL RIVAS 4121 MCNUTT STREET HALTOM CITY TX 76108

GREETINGS:

DOCKE

LARM

You have been sued. You may employ an attorney. If you or your attorney do not file a written Answer with the clerk who issued this citation by 10 o'clock a.m. of the Monday next following the expiration of twenty days after you were served this citation and **petition**, a default judgment may be taken against you. Your answer should be addressed to the clerk of the **134th District Court** at 600 Commerce Street, Ste. 101, Dallas, Texas 75202.

Said Plaintiff being ALEJANDRO CALDERA

Filed in said Court 5th day of October, 2020 against

RIVAS TRANSPORTE LLC AND LEONARDO MARTINEZ DURAN

For Suit, said suit being numbered <u>DC-20-14706</u>, the nature of which demand is as follows: Suit on MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT etc. as shown on said petition **REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE**, **PRODUCTION AND INTERROGATORIES**, a copy of which accompanies this citation. If this citation is not served, it shall be returned unexecuted.

WITNESS: FELICIA PITRE, Clerk of the District Courts of Dallas, County Texas. Given under my hand and the Seal of said Court at office this 8th day of October, 2020.

ATTEST: FELICIA PITRE, Clerk of the District Courts of Dallas, County, Texas

By Carlena Douligney, Deputy





DAL spe

Att

JA ATTN EN

1222

AL RIVAS

8th

Clo Da

By: CARL

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

OFFICER'S RETURN

Case No. : DC-20-14706					
Court No.134th District Court					
Style: ALEJANDRO CALDERA					
Vs.					
RIVAS TRANSPORTE LLC, et al					
Came to hand on the	day of		, 20	, at	o'clock
	, within the County of				
on the day of					, by de
named					
Each, in person, a true copy of this C of delivery. The distance actually tra	-	_		-	-
which witness my hand.	-				-
For serving Citation	\$				
For mileage	\$	of		County,	
For Notary	\$	by			D
	(Must be veri	ified if served ou	tside the Sta	te of Texas.)	
Signed and sworn to by the said		befo	re me this	day of	
20, to certify which witness			_		

Notary Public	County

DOCKET ALARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

County of DALLAS

State of Texas

Case Number: DC2014706

Plaintiff: ALEJANDRO CALDERA

VS.

Defendant: RIVAS TRANSPORTE, LLC and LEONARO MARTINEZ DURAN

For: Jay English /Scott Perry ENGLISH LAW GROUP, P.L.L.C. 12222 Merit Drive Suite 1200 Dallas, TX 75251

Received by Alliance Civil Process, Inc. on the 9th day of October, 2020 at 1:54 pm to be served on **RIVAS TRANSPORTE**, LLC BY DELVIERING TO REGISTERED AGENT MANUEL RIVAS, 4121 MCNUTT STREET, HALTOM CITY, TX 76117.

I, Monty R. Crabb, being duly sworn, depose and say that on the 12th day of October, 2020 at 10:54 am, I:

delivered a true copy of the CITATION AND PLAINTIFF'S ORIGINAL PETITION, REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE, REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION AND INTERROGATORIES with the date of service endorsed thereon by me, to:

RIVAS TRANSPORTE, LLC BY DELVIERING TO REGISTERED AGENT MANUEL RIVAS

by delivering to MANUEL RIVAS in person as REGISTERED AGENT at the address of: 4121 MCNUTT STREET, HALTOM CITY, TX 76117, who stated they are authorized to accept service.

I certify that I am over the age of 18, have no interest in the above action, and am authorized by written order of the court to serve citation and other notices. I have personal knowledge of the facts stated above and declare under penalty of perjury that each is true and correct.

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on the day of the affiant who is personally 8-

known to me. NOTARY PUBLIC



Monte R. Call

Monty R. Crabb PSC-378; Exp. 7/31/2022

Alliance Civil Process, Inc. 136 W. McLeroy Blvd., Ste. A Saginaw, TX 76179 (817) 306-4150

Our Job Serial Number: FWT-2020002351 Service Fee: ______



134th District Court

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.